

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In the table on line 4842, in row Y, column 3, delete "\$73,062,300" 1
and insert "\$73,222,300" 2

In the table on line 4842, in row AE, column 3, delete 3
"\$329,071,672" and insert "\$329,231,672" 4

In the table on line 4842, in row AM, column 3, delete 5
"\$587,771,528" and insert "\$587,931,528" 6

In the table on line 4854, in row DZ, column 2, delete "\$190,000" 7
and insert "\$300,000" 8

In the table on line 4854, after row KK insert: 9

Belpre Civitan Park	\$25,000
---------------------	----------

In the table on line 4854, after row KL insert: 11



Buchtel Virgil Grandy Park	\$25,000
----------------------------	----------

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Department of Natural Resources

Sections 223.10 and 223.15

Increases by \$160,000 the appropriation for Parks and Recreation Improvement Fund (Fund 7035) appropriation item C725E2, Local Parks, Recreation, and Conservation Projects, and modifies or adds the following earmarks under item C725E2:

1. Increases from \$190,000 to \$300,000 the earmark for Racine Star Mill Park;
2. Earmarks \$25,000 for Belpre Civitan Park; and,
3. Earmarks \$25,000 for Buchtel Virgil Grandy Park.